PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
a
Quad +15V 256-Step DigiPOTs
with Pin Selectable SPI / I2C Digital Interface
Preliminary Technical Data AD5263
08 AUG ’02, REV PrD
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use; nor for any infringements of patents or

may affect device reliability.
2. Maximum terminal current is bounded by the maximum current
handling of the switches, maximum power dissipation of the package,
and maximum applied voltage across any two of the A, B, and W
terminals at a given resistance.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model RAB
(kΩ)
Temp Package
Description
Package
Option
# Parts per
Container
Top Mark*
AD5263BRU20 20 -40/+125°C TSSOP-24 RU-24 62 AD5263B20
AD5263BRU20-REEL7 20 -40/+125°C TSSOP-24 RU-24 1,000 AD5263B20
AD5263BRU50 50 -40/+125°C TSSOP-24 RU-24 62 AD5263B50
AD5263BRU50-REEL7 50 -40/+125°C TSSOP-24 RU-24 1,000 AD5263B50
AD5263BRU200 200 -40/+125°C TSSOP-24 RU-24 62 AD5263B200
AD5263BRU200-REEL7 200 -40/+125°C TSSOP-24 RU-24 1,000 AD5263B200
*Line 1 contains part number, line 2 branding containing differentiating detail by part type and ADI logo symbol, line 3 contains date code YWW.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
AD5263 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Quad +15V Digital Potentiometers AD5263
08 AUG ’02, REV PrD
 - 5 -
SPI Compatible Digital Interface (DIS=’0’)
TABLE IA: SPI 10-Bit Serial-Data Word
Format
ADDR DATA
B9 B8 B7 B6 B5 B4 B3 B2 B1 B0
A1 A0 D7 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0
    MSB       LSB
29  27       20
A 1 A 0 D 7 D 6 D 5 D 4 D 3 D 1 D0S D I
C L K
CS
V O U T
0
1
0
1
0
1
0
1
D 2
RDAC REGISTER LOAD
Figure 1A. SPI Timing Diagram
1
0
1
0
1
0
VDD
0V
SDI
(Data In)
CLK
CS
VOUT
±1 LSB ERROR BAND
±1 LSB
tS
tCSH1